MRF21090R3 MRF21090SR3
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for W-CDMA base station applications with frequencies from 2110
to 2170 MHz. Suitable for FM, TDMA, CDMA and multicarrier amplifier

(VDD = 28 Vdc, Pout = 75 W CW, IDQ = 750 mA, f = 2170 MHz)
Gps � 11.7 � dB
Drain Efficiency
(VDD = 28 Vdc, Pout = 75 W CW, IDQ = 750 mA, f = 2170 MHz)
η � 41 � %
1. Part is internally matched both on input and output.
MRF21090R3 MRF21090SR3
 3
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
Figure 1. MRF21090R3(SR3) Test Circuit Schematic
B1 Ferrite Bead, Fair Rite #2743019447
C1, C13 470 μF, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitors
C2, C10 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Surface Mount Chip
Capacitors, Kemet
C3, C9 20 nF Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B203MCA500X
C4, C8 5.1 pF Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B5R1CCA500X
C5, C12 0.4 -  2.5 pF Variable Capacitors, Johanson Gigatrim
C6 10 pF Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B100JCA500X
C7 1 �F, 35 V Tantalum Surface Mount Chip Capacitor,
Kemet
C11 1 nF Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B102JCA500X
C14 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B8R2CCA500X
R1 13 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor,
Garret Instrument #RM73B2B130JT,
R2 12 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor,
Garret Instrument #RM73B2B120JT